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[eilacy |

Nominal cross
sectional area

| Ex7A(=R1Z) |
Conductor
Composition
(diameter)

e

Diameter of
insulation

ExHIXE

Conductor
resistance

No. of core

Approx.Overall
diameter

Apporox.mass

EXF

Permisible
curent(at40°C)

Recommendation
bend radius

AWG
'

mm

Q/km

kg/km

A

20/0.08
(0.41)

214.70|5t

20

2.0

20

2.0

25

20

30

1.8

35

1.6

40

1.5

50

1.4

50

1.3

60

1.1

80

1.1

40/0.08
(0.58)

107.30]5t

20

3.1

25)

3.1

30

3.1

35

2.7

45

2.4

55

2.3

65

2.2

70

1.9

85

1.8

1.8

3/20/0.08
(0.89)

71.60(5t

30

44

35

4.4

40

4.1

50

3.6

65

3.3

80

3.1

95

3.0

95

2.6

2.4

2.5

3/33/0.08
(1.14)

43.40|5t

6.3

6.3

5.7

5.0

4.6

44

43

3.8

3.5

3.5

7/20/0.08
(1.24)

30.70]5}

7.7

7.7

6.9

6.1

5.7

5.4

5.2

4.6

42

43

7/33/0.08
(1.50)

18.6015t

7/57/0.08
(2.00)

10.80]5t

12 X000 (M
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Nominal cross
sectional area

| Ex7A(=R1Z) |
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(diameter)

e

Diameter of
insulation
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Conductor
resistance

No. of core

Approx.Overall
diameter

Apporox.mass

EXF

Permisible
curent(at40°C)

Recommendation
bend radius

AWG
'

mm

Q/km

kg/km

A
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214.70|5t
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4.4
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(1.14)

43.40|5t
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(1.50)

18.6015t
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A | =iEEsE) | MaF
Nomir\al cross Cﬁggsci:i%rn Djametgr of Copdumor No. of core Approx,OveraII PSS Permisiblf Recommengation
sectional area GEw=ED) insulation resistance diameter curent(at40°C) bend radius
A\’:"VrG mm mm Q/km Pair mm kg/km A mm
2 5.4 40 2.0 32.4
3 5.7 45 2.0 34.2
4 6.1 50 1.8 36.6
5 6.5 55 1.6 39.0
20/0.08 - 6 7.0 65 1.6 42.0
AWG28 (0/_41) 0.81 214.70]|5t = o = T o
8 7.8 80 1.4 46.8
10 8.9 100 1.4 53.4
12 9.8 120 1.3 58.8
15 9.3 120 1.1 55.8
2 6.0 50 3.1 36.0
3 6.3 60 3.0 37.8
4 6.9 70 2.7 414
5 7.4 75 2.5 44.4
40/0.08 - 6 8.0 85 2.4 48.0
ANG2S (0/.58) 0.8 1073015t 7 88 110 23 528
8 9.3 120 2.2 55.8
10 10.4 140 2.1 62.4
12 11.9 170 2.0 71.4
15 10.7 160 1.7 64.2
2 7.2 65 4.4 43.2
3 7.6 80 41 45.6
4 8.2 90 3.6 49.2
5 9.1 110 3.4 54.6
3/20/0.08 - 6 9.8 120 3.2 58.8
ANG23 /(0.49) 129 71.60l5 7 105 140 3.1 63.0
8 1.5 160 3.0 69.0
10 13.0 190 29 78.0
12 14.8 250 2.8 88.8
15 13.4 240 2.4 80.4
2 8.6 90 6.3 54.1
3 9.1 110 57 54.6
4 10.0 140 52 60.0
5 10.8 160 438 64.8
3/20/0.08 = 6 12.0 190 4.6 72.0
AG21 /(1 .44) 1.64 43.4015t 7 12.9 210 a4 77.4
8 14.1 250 43 84.6
10 15.9 300 4.1 95.4
12 18.1 370 4.0 108.6
15 16.7 380 3.4 100.2
2 9.0 100 7.7 57.4
3 9.5 130 7.0 57.4
4 10.4 160 6.3 62.4
5 115 180 59 69.0
7/20/0.08 - 6 125 220 5.6 75.0
ANGT9 /(1 .24) 174 so.7olst 7 135 250 54 810
8 148 290 53 88.8
10 16.9 360 5.1 101.4
12 19.0 430 4.9 114.0
15 17.5 450 4.2 105.0
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Xt A Characteristics
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=Hees | SHRS(ENT) |
Nomir\al cross Cﬁggsci:i%rn Djametgr of Copdumor No. of core Approx,OveraII PSS Permisiblf Recommengation
sectional area GEw=ED) insulation resistance diameter curent(at40°C) bend radius
A\’:"VrG mm mm Q/km & mm kg/km A mm
2 6.0 45 6.6 64.0
3 6.3 55 6.6 64.0
4 6.8 65 6.1 64.0
6 7.9 85 5.3 64.0
3/33/0.08 - 8 9.3 120 5.0 64.0
ANG2T /(1 _44) .94 43.401st 10 105 140 48 64.0
12 11.9 170 4.6 71.4
15 11.6 190 4.1 69.6
20 12.8 240 3.7 76.8
25 16.9 330 3.8 101.4
2 6.2 50 8.1 67.3
3 6.5 60 8.1 67.3
4 7.0 75 7.3 67.3
6 8.2 100 6.5 67.3
7/20/0.08 - 8 9.7 140 6.1 67.3
ANGT9 /(1 .QA) 2.04 S0.701st 10 109 160 58 67.3
12 12.4 200 5.6 74.4
15 121 230 5.0 72.6
20 133 280 4.5 79.8
25 17.8 430 4.7 106.8
2 6.7 65 11.0 75.9
3 71 80 11.0 75.9
4 7.7 100 9.9 75.9
6 9.2 150 8.8 75.9
7/33/0.08 - 8 10.6 180 8.2 75.9
AWGT7 /(1 .éo) 2.30 186013t 10 122 220 7.9 759
12 13.9 270 7.7 83.4
15 13.3 320 6.7 79.8
20 14.9 410 6.1 89.4
25 19.8 570 6.3 118.8
2 7.7 85 15.9 9.4
3 8.1 120 15.4 92.4
4 9.1 150 141 9.4
6 10.7 210 12.5 92.4
7/57/0.08 = 8 12.6 270 11.7 92.4
AWGTS /(2.60) 280 108015t 10 146 340 113 9.4
12 16.3 410 10.9 97.8
15 15.9 480 9.6 95.4
20 17.8 630 8.8 106.8
25 24.0 880 9.2 144.0
2 9.1 130 23.4 112.2
3 9.6 170 22.5 112.2
4 10.5 220 20.4 112.2
6 12.7 320 18.3 112.2
7/64/0.10 - 8 15.0 430 17.2 112.2
AvGI2 /(2.(/30) 3.40 601013t 10 17.3 530 165 1122
12 19.6 650 16.0 117.6
15 18.9 750 141 113.4
20 21.5 990 13.0 129.0
25 28.6 1380 13.4 171.6

21



' RMFEV-SB(2586) |

Xt A Characteristics

ZAof 80 0|2 E2| MM

CioHst 20Ol 0|11 S0 | *ﬂ(ETFE) Atgsta st
JIAMLE, LHEY, W2 Iﬁél oLtz

Aolgol MZEEE A ﬁl—ltf

Qo= HHy, Uw Flofiet PVCE A8t JUF UL

LAY
2| olAfe] 7| xES |o+o:| HE AES 745 U,

m M8 Compatible Specification
UL758(Appliance Wiring Material)—2586(105°C, 600V)

E M Characteristics

c—UL

U ges

LweO|x  RfERI

m A I Meterial [ | E7|§€' Electrical property

= A FMEFE g3

) X 74 X et
Conductor Tinned Anneald Copper S =

Rating Voltage

2 4

Insulation ETFE
W o
‘_ﬂ = )él = _7'<_ )5! EEIL ﬁ % )|\_1 Dielectric strength

Braid shield Tinned Anneald Copper

AC2000V/min

~ St
o Lol - LIRAPVC S 2aHd 100M @ —kmo[Af(at 20°C)
Sheath Flame—retardant - Oil-resistant PVC nsulation resistance

8|9
18| Ik

Al Blo|ZMo R Als)

415

% =

—DYDEN E91337 W AWM 2586 105C 600V VW—1 —LF— —

Aol &ojofl, -A, -B S
(i) RMFEV-A, RMCV~




=Hees | SHRS(ENT) |
Nomir\al cross Cﬁggsci:i%rn Djametgr of Copdumor No. of core Approx,OveraII PSS Permisiblf Recommengation
sectional area GEw=ED) insulation resistance diameter curent(at40°C) bend radius
A\’:"VrG mm mm Q/km & mm kg/km A mm
2 6.5 60 6.6 64.0
3 6.9 70 6.6 64.0
4 7.4 85 6.3 64.0
6 8.7 110 5.6 64.0
3/33/0.08 - 8 9.9 150 53 64.0
ANG2T /(1 14) 1.94 43.4015t 10 113 170 4.9 67.8
12 12.6 210 4.8 75.6
15 12.3 230 4.2 73.8
20 135 280 3.8 81.0
25 17.8 410 3.9 106.8
2 6.8 70 8.1 67.3
3 7.1 80 8.1 67.3
4 7.6 95 7.6 67.3
6 9.0 130 6.8 67.3
7/20/0.08 - 8 10.3 170 6.3 67.3
ANGT9 /(1 .QA) 2.04 S0.701st 10 18 210 6.0 708
12 13.1 250 58 78.6
15 12.8 270 5.1 76.8
20 143 350 4.7 85.8
25 18.7 510 4.8 112.2
2 7.3 85 11.0 75.9
3 7.7 100 11.0 75.9
4 8.5 130 10.4 75.9
6 9.8 170 9.1 75.9
7/33/0.08 . 8 11.4 220 8.5 75.9
AWGT7 /(1 .éo) 2.30 186013t 10 12.9 270 8.1 77.4
12 14.7 340 7.9 88.2
15 14.3 380 6.9 85.8
20 15.7 470 6.3 94.2
25 21.2 810 6.5 127.2
2 8.5 110 15.9 92.4
3 89 150 15.9 92.4
4 9.7 170 14,6 9.4
6 115 250 13.0 92.4
7/57/0.08 = 8 13.3 320 12.1 92.4
AWGTS /(2.60) 280 108015t 10 15.4 410 116 9.4
12 17.3 490 11.2 103.8
15 16.9 560 9.9 101.4
20 18.7 710 9.0 112.2
25 25.0 1010 9.3 150.0
2 9.7 160 23.4 112.2
3 10.2 200 23.2 112.2
4 1.3 260 21.1 112.2
6 13.4 370 18.8 112.2
7/64/0.10 - 8 15.8 490 17.6 112.2
AvGI2 /(2.(/30) 3.40 601013t 10 182 620 169 1122
12 20.6 750 16.4 123.6
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